
Decision' No. __ --::8_0:;,..:4::,;9;:;.,0=--0 _ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAXr: OF cALIFORNIA . 

In the Matter of the A?plication of 
SOO'tHERN CAI.IFORNIA GAS COMPANY for 
(a) A Geue:al Increase in Its Gas 
Rates>, (b) For Authority Zither to 
Include a Purchased Gas Adjustment 
Provision in Its Tariffs- or to 
Implement an Enlarged Advice Letter 
Procedure for ~eflecting iu Its 
Rates Changes In Purchased Gas Costs; ) 
(c) :Cor Autbori ty to Modify toe )l 
Service Agreements Under Schedules 
G-58,.G-58A and G-61; and (d) For 
Authority to Consolidate and Other­
wise Modify Certain of Its Tariff 
Schedules. 

o , 

Application No,. 52696' 

(Filed June 18'" 19'71) 

SUPPLEMENTAl. ORDER 

Following the issuance of Decision No. 80430 'on August 29, 
1972, under the above-entitled application, it has beendete~ned 
'chat the summary of tracking rate incr.eases subseq1.!ent to, April 9,' 
lS71, as set forth on page 12 of Appendix :s to' said dee:L:don; 
should be modified- to the extent of pla.cing the tracldng' .increa.se 
in the demand charge for Schedule G-60 at $0 .093/Mcf instead o>f 
:he $O.097/Mef. l'his modification will make the S'\J:Dmary of tracking 
:rate increases for Schedule G-60 conform to actual tariff filings 
which have been made from time to time since April 9',.19710> 

In addition, there are two typogra.phical errors in 

Table 2, ~ac:i.f:i.c Lighting Service .Co:;D.pany ResultS; of Operation.), 
Test Year 1972~ at page 36 of the opin!cn' 'psrtof saidd~e1s:[on. 
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The errors were made in the en1:ries for federal ~:ncOlQO' t,q,x1n the 
last two columns of that table. 'X4'lC &noun~s shown there of $1.,~Ol. 
and $1,. 763 (dollars in thousands) should, have appeared as $361 and'; 

$763, respectively. The entries for total taxes. do notchanie~ 
Therefore, 
IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Page 12 of' Appendix B under Decision No. 80430 is amended 
to show the tracking increase in demaud,charge for, Schedule G-60 
as $O.093/Mcf in place of $0.097/Mcf. 

2. The entries for federal income t~ as shown in the last 
two columns of Table 2 at ~ge 36 of the opinion part of said 
decision are changed to $361 and $763, (dollars in thousands) in 
place of $1,361 and $1,763, respectively. 

3. In all other. respects, Decision No. 80430 shall stand 
as issued. 

The effective date of this order is the date hereof. 
Dated at S:m Fmncisc<> ) California,. 

this If) -I", day of SE,?T~~~,":'::R' , 1972. 

Comm1~~1one~ :J. P. Vukt\::1n." :Jr ... being: 
AlY" ..,; ...... on· did not. pe;rt:l.e1pate neeo5-::.nr. ...~.. .. 9, " 

in tho di::'PoSition ot th1~ proceeding .. 
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